Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

RECOF TD



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ 1	02022326 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Millennium & Ilex Partners, L.P. 2 - 4 - 02 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ilex Pharmaceuticals, L.P. Internal Address: 4545 Horizon Hill Blvd. City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 7829 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🛂 No	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
3 Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 12-31-2001	Limited Partnership Delaware Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestie representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/180,860 Additional number(s) attacks a second control of the contr	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,767,878 ached □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emilia F. Cannella, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number: 500927
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Emilia F. Cannella, Esq.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 2/4/02 pnature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000133 76180860 03/18/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0085



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MILLENNIUM & ILEX PARTNERS, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MILLENNIUM & ILEX PARTNERS, L.P. " TO "ILEX PHARMACEUTICALS, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100

2747994

020060134

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1585982

DATE: 01-30-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0086

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:02 PM 12/31/2001 020000320 - 2747994

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT to the CERTIFICATE OF LIBETTED PARTNERSHIP oſ MILLENNIUM & ILEX PARTNERS, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Millennium & ILEX Partners, L.P. pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Limited Partnership is Millennium & ILEX Partners, L.P.

SECOND:

The Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended by deleting all of the

present Section 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following Section 1:

The name of the limited partnership is ILEX Phermaceuticals, L.P.

THIRD: The Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended by deleting all of the present Section 3 and inserting in lieu thereof the following Section 3:

The name and business address of the general partner is ILEX Pharmaceuticals, L.L.C., c/o ILEX Oncology, Inc., 4545 Horizon Hill Blvd., San Antonio, Texas 78229.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Millennium & ILEX Partners, L.P. offective this 2nd day of January 2002.

MILLENNIUM & ILEX PARTNERS, L.P.

Millennium & ILEX, L.L.C., its General Partner

Name: Ronald G.

Title:

Secretary

45121382.2

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0087